SCHEDULE E

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(See attached)

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position as at September 30, 2017 2 - 3

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income for the
nine-month period ended September 30, 2017 4

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income for the year
ended December 31, 2016 5

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated
Financial Statements 6 - 9

The Delma Group Inc. (formerly
Aydon Income Properties Inc.)

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated
Financial Statements

September 30, 2017 and December 31, 2016
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

2

The Delma Group Inc. (formerly Aydon Income Properties Inc.)
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at September 30, 2017
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Société en
Delma Properties Delma Resorts commandite 9216-3583 Aydon Income Pro forma

Canada LP & Hotels GP Inc. Bromont I Québec Inc. Properties Inc. consolidated
September 30, September 30, September 30, September 30, September 30, Pro forma September 30,

2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 Note Adjustments 2017
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

ASSETS
Current

Cash 606 152 477 52,617 53,852
Other receivables 2,112 21,898 24,010
Assets held for sale 95,115 95,115
Advances to companies under
common control, without interest 1,035,954 1,035,954
Prepaids and deposits 11,738 4,808 16,546

1,036,560 14,002 477 174,438 1,225,477
Non-current

Land held for residential development 10,963,955 10,963,955
Investment properties 14,875,200 31,291,298 46,166,498
Investment in a private company, at cost 250,000 250,000
Investment 100 96,907 2b.1) (100)

2b.2) (96,907)
Property and equipment 80,000 80,000

Total assets 16,241,760 100 42,269,255 97,384 174,438 (97,007) 58,685,930

LIABILITIES
Current

Trade and other payables 131,493 341,841 2e) 100,000 573,334
Loan payable 59,049 59,049
Liabilities of assets held for sale 28,600 28,600
Advances 7,083,000 7,083,000
Term Loan 11,000,000 11,000,000
Current portion of long term debt 423,000 423,000

423,000  18,214,493 429,490 100,000 19,166,983
Non-current

Long term debt 540,000 479,472 2b.1) 800,000 1,819,472
Total liabilities 963,000  18,214,493 908,962 900,000 20,986,455

3

The Delma Group Inc. (formerly Aydon Income Properties Inc.)
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at September 30, 2017
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Société en
Delma Properties Delma Resorts commandite 9216-3583 Aydon Income Pro forma

Canada LP & Hotels GP Inc. Bromont I Québec Inc. Properties Inc. consolidated
September 30, September 30, September 30, September 30, September 30, Pro forma September 30,

2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 Note Adjustments 2017
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share Capital 100 809,667 2b.1) 15,278,760 39,737,799

2b.1) 403,800
2b.1) (809,667)
2b.2) (100)
2b.2) 24,055,239

Share-based payment reserve 325,921 2b.1) (277,683) 48,238
Currency translation reserve (1,177) 2b.1) 1,177
Retained Earnings (deficit) 100 97,284 (1,868,935) 2b.1) (1,986,562) (2,086,562)

2b.1) 1,868,935
2b.1) (100)
2b.2) (97,284)
2d.1) (100,000)

Total shareholders' equity 100 97,384 (734,524) 38,336,515 37,699,475

CAPITAL
General Partner 735 96,907 2b.1) (735)

2b.2) (96,907)
Limited partners 12,056,355 23,957,855 2b.1) (12,056,355)

2b.2) (23,957,855)
Total partners' capital 12,057,090  24,054,762 (36,111,852)

Non-controlling interests 3,221,670 2b.1) (3,221,670)
Total capital 15,278,760  24,054,762 (39,333,522)

Total liabilities, shareholders' equity
and capital 16,241,760 100 42,269,255 97,384 174,438 (97,007) 58,685,930

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

4

The Delma Group Inc. (formerly Aydon Income Properties Inc.)
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
Nine-month period ended September 30, 2017
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Société en
Delma Properties Delma Resorts commandite 9216-3583 Aydon Income Pro forma

Canada LP & Hotels GP Inc. Bromont I Québec Inc. Properties Inc. consolidated
September 30, September 30, September 30, September 30, September 30, Pro forma September 30,

2017 2017 2017 2017 2017 Note Adjustments 2017
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

Rental income 16,932 16,932
Management fee income 14,873 14,873
Increase in fair value of investment properties

16,932 14,873 31,805
Administrative expenses 3,782 292,422 296,204
Operating loss 13,150 (277,549) (264,399)

Gain on debt settlement (6,300) (6,300)
Loss on disposal of assets held for sale 41,989 41,989
Share of limited partnership net loss 15 15
Listing costs 2b.1) 1,986,562 1,986,562
Transaction costs 2d) 100,000 100,000
Interest expense 47,248 47,248

Net loss 13,150 (15) (360,486) (2,086,562) (2,433,913)

Other comprehensive income
Foreign currency translation and other
comprehensive income (8,511) (8,511)

Comprehensive loss 13,150 (15) (368,997) (2,086,562) (2,442,424)

Basic and diluted net loss per unit/share 13.15 0.01 (0.25)

Weighted average number of
units/shares outstanding 17,835 1,000 26,790,377 9,797,933

Comprehensive loss attributable to
Shareholders of the Company (15) (368,997) (2,073,412) (2,442,424)
Partners of the limited partnership 13,150 (13,150)
Non-controlling interests

13,150 (15) (368,997) (2,086,562) (2,442,424)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

5

The Delma Group Inc. (formerly Aydon Income Properties Inc.)
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
Year ended December 31, 2016
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Société en
Delma Properties Delma Resorts commandite 9216-3583 Aydon Income Pro forma

Canada LP & Hotels GP Inc. Bromont I Québec Inc. Properties Inc. consolidated
Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended Year ended

December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31, Pro forma December 31,
2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 Note Adjustments 2016

$ $ $ $ $ $ $
Rental income 120,976 16,799 137,775
Management fee income
Increase in fair value of investment properties 9,212,100 9,212,100

9,333,076 16,799 9,349,875
Administrative expenses 12,368 4,726 445,512 462,606
Operating income (loss) 9,320,708 12,073 (445,512) 8,887,269

Gain on debt settlement (43,313) (43,313)
Loss on acquisition of limited partnerships 184,516 184,516
Share of limited partnership net loss
(income) (44) 53,425 53,381
Interest expense 30,842 30,842
Listing costs 2b.1) 1,986,562 1,986,562
Transaction costs 2d) 100,000 100,000
Other (3,591) (3,591)

Net income (loss) 9,320,708 12,073 44 (667,391) (2,086,562) 6,578,872

Other comprehensive loss
Foreign currency translation and other
comprehensive loss (9,494) (9,494)

Comprehensive income (loss) 9,320,708 12,073 44 (676,885) (2,086,562) 6,569,378

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per unit/share 571 12.07 0.03 0.67

Weighted average number of units/shares
outstanding 16,333 1,000 24,417,626 9,797,933

Comprehensive income (loss) attributable to
Shareholders of the Company 44 (676,885) 7,246,219 6,569,378
Partners of the limited partnership 7,335,863 12,073 (7,347,936)
Non-controlling interests 1,984,845 (1,984,845)

9,320,708 12,073 44 (676,885) (2,086,562) 6,569,378

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

6

The Delma Group Inc. (formerly Aydon Income Properties Inc.)
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
As at September 30, 2017
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

1 - BASIS OF PRESENTATION

On July 20, 2017, Aydon Income Properties Inc. ("Aydon") and Delma Resorts & Hotels GP Inc.,
Delma Resorts & Hotels LP, Delma Properties Canada LP (together "Delma"), Société en
Commandite Bromont I and 9216-3583 Québec Inc. (together "Bromont") and (collectively "the
Delma Group") entered into a share purchase agreement whereby Aydon will acquire all of the